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Legistar File ID#: 2015-0132 Innoprise Contract #: C15-0027
Year: 2015 Amount: $6,700.00
Department: Recreation - Therese Dubelbeis |

Contract Type: Services

Contractors Name:  Cardinal ColorGroup

Contract Description: 2015 Summer Entertainment Guide



MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK
John C. Mehalek

14700 S. Ravinia Ave.
Orland Park, IL 60462
(708) 403-6100
www.orlandpark.org

TRUSTEES
Kathleen M. Fenton
James V. Dodge
Edward G. Schussier i
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich
Daniel T. Calandriello

VILLAGE HALL

March 24, 2015

Mr. Sean Slocum
Cardinal ColorGroup
1270 Ardmore Avenue
Itasca, Illinois 60143

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED - 2015 Summer Entertainment Guide

Dear Mzr. Slocum:

This notification is to inform you that the Village of Orland Park has received the necessary
signed contract and affidavit of complaince in order for work to commence on the above stated
project as of March 18, 2015. We are still in need of a copy of the certificate of insurance
effective April 1, 2015. Please forward a copy to me when available.

Please contact Therese Dubelbeis at 708-403-6137 to arrange the commencement of the work.

The Village will be processing a Purchase Order for this contract/service and it will be faxed to
your company. It is imperative that this number on the Purchase Order be noted on all invoices,
correspondence, etc. All invoices should be sent directly to the Accounts Payable Department at
14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462. Also, your final invoice for this contract/service
should state that it is the final invoice pertaining to that Purchase Order.

For your records, I have enclosed one (1) original executed contract dated March 9, 2015 in an
amount not to exceed Six Thousand Seven Hundred and No/100 ($6,700.00) Dollars. If you have any
questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator
Encl:
cc: Therese Dubelbeis
Nancy Flores



TRUSirEES
Kathleen M. Fenton
James V. Dodge
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Daniel T. Calandriello

MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK
John C. Mehalek

14700 8. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, lllinois 60462
(708) 403-6100 -
www.orlandpark.org

VILLAGE HALL

March 9, 2015

Mr. Sean Slocum
Cardinal ColorGroup
1270 Ardmore Avenue
Itasca, Illinois 60143

NOTICE OF AWARD — 2015 Summer Entertainment Guides

Dear Mr. Slocum:

This notification is to inform you that on March 2, 2015, the Village of Orland Park Board of Trustees approved
awarding Cardinal ColorGroup the contract in accordance with the proposal you submitted dated February 6,
2015, for 2015 Summer Entertainment Guides for an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Seven Hundred and

No/100 ($6,700.00) Dollars.

In order to begin this engagement, you must comply with the following within ten business days of the date of
this Notice of Award, which is by March 23, 2015.

1. Enclosed is the Contract for 2015 Summer Entertainment Guides. Please sign two (2) copies and return
them both directly to me. I will obtain signatures to fully execute the Contract and one original executed
Contract will be returned to you.

2. Also enclosed are the Affidavit of Compliance and Insurance Requirements. Please complete and return
directly to me along with the contract.

3. Submit a Certificate of Insurance from your insurance company in accordance with all of the Insurance
Requirements listed and agreed to at minimum and endorsements for a) the additional insured status, b)
the waiver of subrogation for General Liability and c) the waiver of subrogation for Workers
Compensation.

Deliver this information directly to me, Denise Domalewski, Contract Administrator, at Village Hall located at
14700 S. Ravinia Ave., Orland Park, I 60462. The signed Contracts, Insurance Certificate and Endorsements
are required to be in place and received at my office prior to the commencement of work on this project. You
will be issued a Notice to Proceed letter and a purchase order when you are in full compliance with this process.
Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle the Village to consider your bid
abandoned and to annul this Notice of Award. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at
708-403-6173 or e-mail me at ddomalewski@orlandpark.org.

Sincerely,

Contract Administrator
cc: Nancy Flores



VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK MAR 18 2015
Summer Entertainment Guide 2015
(i‘:t}mmm Tor Services)

Finance Department

This Contract is made this 9th day March; 2015 by and between T

(hereinafter referred to as the “VILLAGE™) and Cardinal ColorGrou 2 (hereinafter refirred to as the

“CONTRACTOR?).

WITNESSETH
In consideration of the promises and covenants made herein by the VILLAGE and the
CONTRACTOR (hereinafter referred (o collectively as the “PARTIES,”) the PARTIES .z»‘zgri;:ﬁ as
follows:

smeN E CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: This Contract shall include the
i:ollc;wmﬂ 2 documents (hereinafter referred to us the *CONTRACT DOCUMENTS' ") however this
Contract takes pru‘:udtmu, and controls over any contrary provision in any of the K"(}NTRACI
DOCUMENTS, The Contract, including the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, expresses the entire
agreement between the PARTIES and where i it modifies, adds to or deletes provisions in other
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, the Contract’s provisions shall prevail.  Provisions in the
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS unmodified by this Contract shall be in full force and effect in their
uxmlmrcd condition,

This Contract

The Terms and Conditions

The Proposal submitted by Contractor on February 6, 2013, 1o the extent it does not conflict

with this contract.

Affidavit of Compliance

Certificates of insurance

SECTION 2: SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PA‘%”M ENT: The CONTRACTOR agrees
to provide labor, ¢ t and materials negessary to provide the services as deseribed in the
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and further deseribed below:

Pr mlmg of the Summer Entertainmeny Guide — 26:000 copies, § 72 x 5 ¥, 24 pages with 2%
ineh perforated flap on back cov or, A With bleeds, S04 uncoated affvw text, saddle stiteh &
carlon pack

(hercinafier refierred to as the “WORK™) and the VILLAGE agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR
pursuant to the provisions of the Local Government Prompt Payment Act (50 1LCS 505/1 e seq. Jthe
following amount for performance of the described services:

i S Babestalnment Gulde 2018
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26,000 copies $6,700.00
24,000 delivered 22nd Century Media (Orland Park P airie) by May 1, 20135
2,000 deliverad to the Village of Orland Park — Recreation Administration

TOTAL: an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Seven Hundred and No/100 ($6,700.00) Dollars

SECTION 3: ASSIGNMENT: CONTRACTOR shall not assign the duties and obligations
involved in the performance of the WORIK which is the subject matter of this Contract withowt the
written congent of the VILLAGE,

SECTION 4: TERM OF TH CONTRACT: This Contract shall commence on the date
of its execution, The WORK shall commence immediately upon contract signing and continue

expeditiously until final completion. ‘Thié Contract shall tlerminate upon completionof the WORK,

orJune 30,2013, whichever oceurs first, but may beterminated by cither of the PARTIES for default
upon failure to cure after ten (10) days prior wiitten notice of said default From the aggricved
PARTY. The VILLAGE, for ils convenience, may terminate this Contract with thirty (30) days prior
writlen notice, V

SECTION 5: INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE: The CONTRACTOR shall
indemnify, defend and hold harmless the VILLAGE, its trustees, officers, directors, agents,
employees and representatives and assi gns, from lawsuits, actions, eaists (including attorneys' fees),
claims or liability of any character, incurred due to the alleged negligence of the QC)NTRACTQE,
brought because of ariy injuries or damages received or sustained by any [ETSOl, PETsons or property
on account of any act or omission, neglect or misconduct ol said CONTRACTOR, its officers, agents
and/or employees atising out of, or in porformance of any of the provisions of the CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, including any claims or amounts recovered for any infringements of patent,
trademiark of copyright; or from any claims or amounts arising or recovered under the "Worker's
Compensation Act” or any other law, ordinance, orderor decree, In connection with any stch claims;
lawsuits, actions or liabilities, the VILLAGE, its trustees, officers, directors, agents, employees,
representatives and their assipns shall have the right to defense counsel of their choice, The
CONTRACTOR shall be solely lable for all costs of suelt defense and for all expenses; fees,
Judgments, settlements and all other costs arising out of such claims, lawsuits, actions or labilitics,

The Contractor shall not make any setilement or compromise of a lawsuit or ¢laim, or fail 1o
pursue any available avenue of appeal o any adverse judgment, withou the approval of the Village
and any other indemnificd party. The Village or any other indemnified party, in its or their sole
discretion, shall have the option of being represented by its or their own counsel, I this option is
exercised, then the Contractor shall promptly reimburse the Village or other indemnified party, upon

written demand, for any expenses, inel uding but not limited to court cosls, reasonable attormeys' and
wilnesses' fees and other expenses ol li tigation incurred by the Village or other indemnified party in
connection therewith, ’

~ The indenmification obligation under this paragraph shall not b limited in any way by any
limitations on the amount ortype of damages, compensation or benefits payable by or lor the benefit
of Subcontractor or any indemnities under any Worker's Compensation Act, Occupational Disease

Act, Disability Benefits Act, or any other employee benefits act, The Subcontractor further aprees to

# Sutiimey Hntervalienient Sudde 3015
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waive any and all liability limitations based upon the Worker's Compensation Act courl
interpretations or otherwise.

Execution of this C;‘s:mtmctt by the VILLAGE is contingent upon receipt of Insurance
Certilicates provided by the CONTRACTOR in com pliance with the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

~ BECTION 6: COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS: CONTRACTOR agrees to comply with all
lederal, state and local laws, ordinances, statutes, rules and regulations including but not limited to
the Ilinois Human Rights Act as follows: CONTRACTOR hereby agrees that this contract shall be
performed in complianse with all requirements of the Ninois Muman Ri ghts Act, 775 ILCS 5/1-101
&t seg., and that the CONTRACTOR and its subcentractors shall not engage in any prohibited form
of diserimination in employment as defined n that Act and shall maintain 2 sexual harassment policy
as the Act requires. The CONTRACTOR shall maintain, and require that its subcontractors
maintain, policies of equal employment opportunity which shall prohibit discrimination against any
employee or applicant for employment on the basis of race, religion, color, sex, national origin,
ancestry, citizenship status, age, marital status, physical or mental disability unrelated to the
individual®s ability to perform the essential functions of the job, association with a person with g
disability, or unfavorable discharge from military service, CONTRACTOR and all subcontractors
shall comply with all requirements of the Act and of the Rules of the Hlinois Department of Human
Rights with regard to posting information on smployees’ rights underthe Act, CONTRACTOR and
all subcontractors shall place appropriate statements | dentifying their companies as equal opportunity
employers in all advertisements for workers to be employed in work to be performed under this
contract

 The CONTRACTOR shall obtain all necessary local and state licenses and/or permits that
may be required for performance of the WORK and provide those licenses to the VILLAGE priorto
commencement of the WORK.

SECTION 7: NOTICE: Where notice is required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS it
shall be considered received il it 1s delivered in person, sent by registered United States mail,
delivered by messenger or mail service with a signed reeeipt; sent by facsimile or e~muil with an
acknowledgment of receipt, to the following:

To the VILLAGE: To the CONTRACTOR:
Denise Domalewski Sean J, Slocum

Contract Administrator ;

Village of Orland Park Cardinal ColorGroup
14700 South Ravinia Avenue 1270 Ardmore Avenuc
Orland Park, Nllinois 60462 Ttasca, Niinois 60143
Telephone: 708-403-6173 Telephone: 847-467-1000
Faesimile: 708-403-9212 Facsimile: 847-467-0317

e-mail:ddomalewski@orlandpatk.org  c-mail: s&l@euﬁm‘@éafdinalm‘lcargrcup.cam
or to such other person or persons or to such other address or addresses as may be provided by

cither party to the other party. V

g Gummer Brioertainmont Gudde 2018
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SECTION 8: STANDARD OF SERVICE: Services shall be rendered to the highest

professional standards to meet or exceed those standards met by others providing the same or similar
services in the Chicagoland area. Sulficient competent personnel shall be provided who with
supervision shall complete the services required within the time allowed for performance, The
CONTRACTOR'S personnel shall, at all times present 2 neat appearance and shall be trained to
handle all contact with Village residents or Village employeesin respeetful manner, Atthe request
of the Village Manager ora designee, the CONTRACTOR shall replace any incompoetent, abusive or
disordetly person in its employ.

SECTION 9: PAYMENTS TO OTHER PARTIES: The CONTRACTOR shall not
obligate the VILLAGE to make payments 1o third parties or make promises or representations fo
third partics on behalf of the VILLAGE without prior writlen approval of the Village Manager ora
designee. ‘ ‘

ANCE: CONTRACTOR shall comply with all oF tlie requirements
of the Contract Dogumients, including, but nol limited to, the llinois Prevailing Wage Act where
applicable and all other applicable local, state and lederal statutes, ordinances. eodes, rulés and
regulations,

SECTION 11: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT COMPLIANCE: The lllinois

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) has been amended and offective January 1, 2010 This

amendment adds a new provision to Section 7 of the Act which applics to public records in the
possession of a party with whons the Village of Orland Park has contracted. The Village of Orland

Park will have only a very short period of time from receipt ol'a FOIA request 1o camply with the

request, and there is a sipnificant amount of work required to process a request including collating
and reviewing the information, '

The undersigned acknowledges the requirements of FOIA and agrees (o comply with all
requests made by the Village of Orland Park for public records (as (hat term is defined by Section
2(c) of FOIA) in the undersigned’s possession and to provide the requested public records to the
Village of Orland Park within two (2) business days of the request being made by the Village of
Orland Park. The undersigned agrees (o indemnify and hold harmless the Village of Orland Park
fromaall elaims, costs, penalty, losses and injuries (including but not limited to, attorney”s fees, otliér

professional fees, court costs-and/or arbitration or otlier dispute resolution costs) arising out of or

relating to its failare to provide the public records to the Village of Orland Park under this
agrecément, ‘

SECTION 12: LAW AND VENUE: The laws of the State of Hlinots shall govern this
Contract and venue for legal disputes shall be Cook County, lllinois.

SECTION 13: M@MWCATEQN:’ This Contract may be modified only by a written
amendment signed by both PARTIES,

4 Summer Entevtalmment Gudde 2019
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SECTION 14: COUNTERPARTS: This Contract may be executed in two (2) or more
counterparts, ¢ach of which taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Contract shall become effiective on the date first shown herein and upon execution by
duly authorized agents of the parties,

FOR: THE CQN,{ LACTOR

Print Name: Paul G, @rém@%‘ Print Name; ’ Wﬂ {é} Ct) M

Its Village Manager e p 7&?6&63\)\/55%" Mot 4 W
Dawe:__ Sf/€ f{@m Date: 3~ L{~/ f |

By:

Hummer Enterfalmment Gulde 2015
Cardinal ColerGroup
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Sheet ’ 1270 Ardmore Avenue
Itasca, IL 60743

al COEoeru;p 650487106

!ntegrated Print & Communication Solutions 630467-0317 fax

www.CardinalColorGroup.com

Cardinal looks forward fo manage this project based upon the following specifications:

Customer  Orland Park Park District
Address 14600 South Ravinia Avenus
City, 8T Zip Orland Park, IL 60462
Contact Ms. Jennifer Medema

Date 2.8.15

Quantity & Description; 25,000 to 27,000 2015 Summer Entertainment Guides

Pages/Sides: 24 page self cover + flap Trim Size: 8 1/2x51/2
Stock: 80# White Offset Text
Artwork Supplied: FTP
Prepress: Cardinal to apply traps, imposition & provide a PDF 8 4C digital proof - included.
Platework: Cardinal
Inks: 4 color process throughout - full Eieeds - medium coverage
Bindery; Gut, fold, stitch and trim to 8 1/2 x 5 1/2 finished size with 2 1/2 inch
perforated flap on back cover.
Mailing Services: N/A
Packaging:‘ Convenient Cartons
Delivery. Delivery to Orland Park and Kankakes included

25,000 - $6,450.00
26,000 - $6,700.00
27,000 - $6,945.00
Tax Exempt

Thank you for the opportunity, Jennifer.

SYOUTET ru!y, Q
M ’ﬁ“%”%

Above pricing good for 60 days from date. Sean J, Siocx,&f Cardmal ColorGroup
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AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

The undirsigned Sead Slogu M as VP / drroudMinagel”

(Enter Namo of Person Making Allidavit) (Enter 'Tlle of Person Making Allicavi)

and on behalf of Cﬁd‘"@@\ﬂ% (\0 i o &\1"23 ‘-)19 . Gertifies that:

(Enter Name of Business Organization)

1) BUSINESS ORGANIZATION:

The Proposer is authorized to do business in Wiinois: Yes D{ No [ ]

Federal Employer L.D. #: 3 60 &Z 3 %@ L( S‘p o

(or Secial Security # if a sole proprietor or individual)

The form of business organization of the Proposer is (check one);

 __ Sole Proprietor |
. Independent Contractor (individual)
" Partnership

’ étﬁwratm Wﬁ(‘? ;5 ) g;b] } g, 19 %7

(State of Incorporation) (Date ofincorporation)

2) ELIGIBILITY TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC CONTRACTS: Yestq No [ ]

The Proposer is eligible to enter into public contracts, and is not barred from contracting
with any unit of state or local government as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3,
or 33E-4 of the llinois Criminal Code, or of any similar offense of "Bid-rigging” or "Bid-
rotating" of any state or of the United States. '

3) SEXUAL HARRASSMENT POLICY: Yes [)§ No | ]

Please be advised that Public Act 87-1257, effective July 1, 1993, 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A)

has been amended fo provide that every party to a public contract must have & written
sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) (4) and

includes, at a minimum, the following information: (1) the illegality of sexual harassment; (II)
the definition of sexual harassment under State law;  (Il) a description of sexual
harassment, utilizing examples; (IV) the vendor's internal complaint process ineluding
penalties; (V) the legal recourse, investigative and complaint process available through the
Department of Human Rights (the "Department”) and the Human Rights Commission (the
"Commission"); (V1) directions on how to contact the Department and Commission: and
(VIl) protection against retaliation as provided by Section 6:101 of the Act, (Illinois Hurman
Rights Act). (emphasis added). Pursuant to 775 ILCS 5/1-103 (M) (2002), & "public
contract” includes “...every contract to which the State, any of its political subdivisions or
any municipal corporation is a party.” ‘



4) EQUAL EWIPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANGE: Yes B3 No [ ]

During the performance of this Froject, Proposer agrees to comply with the “llinois Human

Rights Act’, 775 ILCS Title 5 and the Rules and Regulations of the lllinois Department of
Human Rights published at 44 llinois Administrative Code Section 780, et seq. The

Proposer shall: {I) not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment
because of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or

physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military
service; (Il) examine all job classifications to determine if minority persons or women are
underutilized and will take appropriate affirmative action to rectify any such underutilization:
() ensure all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by it or on its behalf, it

will state that all applicants will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination
because of race, caolor, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or
physical or merital handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military
service; (IV) send to each labor crganization or representative of workers with which it has
of is bound by a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, a nofice
advising such labor organization or representative of the Vendor's obligations under the
llinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contract; (V)
submit reports as required by the Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts,
furnish all relevant information as may from time to time be requested by the Department or
the contracting agency, and in all respects comply with the lllinois Human Rights Act and
Department's Rules and Regulations for Fublic Contracts: (V1) permit access to all relevant
books, records; accounts and work sites by personnel of the contracting agency and
Department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with the lllinols Human
Rights Act arid Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; and (VIl) include
verbatim or by reference the provisions of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause in
every subcontract it awards under which any portion of this Agreement obligations are
undertaken or assumed, 50 that sueh provisions will be binding upon such subcontractor,
In the same manner as the other provisions of this Agreement, the Proposer will be liable
for complianice with applicable provisions of this clause by such subcontractors: and further
it will promptly notify the contracting agency and the Department in the event any
subcontractor fails or refuses to comply therewith. In addition; the Proposer will not utilize

any subcontractor declared by the lllinois Human Rights Department to be ineligible for

contracts or subcontracts with the State of llinois or any of its political subdivisions or
municipal corporations, Subcontract’ means any agreement, arrangement or
understanding, written or otherwise, between the Proposer and any person under which

any portion of the Proposer's obligations under one or more public contracts is performed,

undertaken or assumed; the term "subcontract”, however, shall not include any agreemeant,
arrangement or understanding in which the parties stand in the relationship of an employer
and an employee, or between 2 Praposer or other organization and its customers. In the
event of the Proposer's noncompliance with any provision of this Equal Employment

Opportunity Clause, the Illinois Human Right Act, or the Rules and Regulations for Public
Contracts of the Department of Human Rights the Proposer may be declared non-
responsible and therefore ineligible for future contracts or subcontracts with the State of
lllinois er any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations, and this agreement may
be canceled or avoided in whale or in part, and such other sanctions or penalties may be
imposed or remedies involved as provided by statute or regulation.

2



5

) JTAX CERTIFICATION: Yes

“No [ ]

Proposer is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administerad by the [llinois
Department of Revenue, or if it is: (&) it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of
tax in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate Revenue Act; or (b) it has
entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due
and is currently in complianee with that agreement.

6) AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE:

S
B

| certify that | am authorized to execute this Affidavit of Cornpliance on bekalf of the
Propeser set forth on the Proposal Summary Sheet, that | have personal knowledge of all
the information set forth herein and that all statements, representations, that the Proposal is
genuine and not collusive, and information provided in or with this Affidavit are true and
acourate. The undersigned, having become familiar with the Project specified, proposes to
provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable eguipment and
all utility and transpertation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike
manner all of the work required for the Project, |

,éﬁ:f? ED-

Signature of Authrizec

AND-AGREED TO:

Narﬁ% éf Aathéﬁz@;a mfﬁge; |
Title 4

3o U1y

Date

OFFICIAL SEAL

¢ KATHRYN BLUEMEL
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLNDIS &
¢ MY COMMISSION EXPIRESI0229/16 &

S i s,

ubscribed and Sworn To
sfore Me This /7 Day

N LT o,

| Notay Public Signature (NOTARY SEAL)



INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

WORKERS COMPENSAT TION & KgLﬁL LIABILITY
$500,000 - Each Accrdmt $500,000 ~ Policy Limit
$500,000~ Egch Emplmyw
Waiver of Subrogation in faver of the Village of Orland Park

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
$1,000.000 ~ C‘mnhmcﬂ Smgk me
Additional Insured Endorsement in fivor ol the Village of Orland Park

r'imr«mm LIABILITY (Qceurrence busis)
tirrence  $2,000.000 - General Apgrepate Li mit
“‘% {}OD {)Z)D -Personal & Advmmng Injury
$2,000,000 ~ Products/Completed ii)pzf.-mmm Agpregate
Additional Insured Endorsement & Waiver of' ‘%ubmgatu:m in favor of'the Villuge of Orland Park

ATY (Umbrella-Follow Forim Policy)
seurrence $2,000,000 - Agpregate
i:c:m.m Lsahghm, Aummmbxl& Liability, Workers Compensation

EXCESS MUST i’?ﬁ?‘? ER:

Any insurance policies pmvu}mg the coverages required of the Contiactor shall be specifically endorsed
1o identify “The Village of Orland Park, and their respective offi icer, trustees, dnwmrsg mei@yws anl
d;}uxm as Additional Insureds on 2 pz‘u‘nﬂz}’/ﬁﬂnﬂ:mm butary basis with respect o all claims dmmg gt of
operations by or on behalf of the samed insuréd.™ IF the named insureds have other applicable insurdnee
coverage, thut coverage shall be deemed 10 be on an excess or cm’ntmg_.,mi basis. The policies shall also
contain o Waiver of Subrogation in faver of the Additional Insureds in rc,gurds to General Liability and
Workers C’mmpmmi ion coverage's, The sertificate of insurance shall also staie this information on its
face. Any insurance company pmv;am& coverige must hold an A VI rating ‘aceording to Best's Key
Rati ting Guide. Permin ting the contractor, or aiy subcontractor, to proceed witly any work prior to: our
receipt of the foregoing certifieate and endorsement liowever, shall not be a waiver of the contracior’s
abligation to provide all of the above insurance.

ACCRPTER & AGREED THIS /8 pay or _M&ren 4 A8

e ,rwd to c,\wme& [,5;1;,;[1 for /j

Pruw.t,.czi Nam& & Title v p Namu of Gm‘np;m)

Prect-. Mas.
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MBIDDIYYYY)
08/04/2014

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A ©

CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS
EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
ONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies ma
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

policy(ies} must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

y require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUGER ST Ann Acosta
JOHN M BROWN INSURANCE AGENCY INC THONE exy (773)777-2100 (A% nop: (773)777-2202
800 N CLARK ST STE 215 SobiEss. ann@farmerbrown.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

CHICAGO IL 60610-7352 | surera: Farmers Insurance Group
INSURED INSURERB :

CARDINAL COLORPRINT INSURER G :

INSURER D :

1270 ARDMORE AVE INSURER E :

ITASCA IL 60143-1141 | wsurere:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, TH

, TERM OR CONDITION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 18SUED TO THE
E INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES D

INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
ESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

OF ANY CONTRACT OR

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
i TYPE OF INSURANCE NeD| WD POLICY NUMBER h?non}é%m (mfﬂ%ﬁxﬁ) LTS
X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
DAVAGE TO RENTED y
] CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea ocourrence) | § 100,000
L MED EXP (Any one person) s 5,000
A L 604404247 04/01/2014 | 04/01/2015 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | ¢ 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE § 2,000,000
poucy | |FE% [ Jioc PRODUCTS - coMP/OP AGE | 51,000,000
OTHER: Deductible $ 5,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY OBINED SINGLE LMIT —|'5™7,660,000
| anvauto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
A % AL QUINED AGTERULED 604404247 04/01/2014 | 04/01/2015 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS Per accident)
$
_X UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 4,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 804404249 04/01/2014 | 04/01/2015 AGGREGATE $
DED } ] RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY CYIN Starure | |2k 530,000
A | OFHOERENBEn o) IERIEXECUTIVE [ inva A2228013 04/01/2014 | 04/01/2015 |51 EACH ACCIDENT 0
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE § 500,000
if yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY umit | s 500,000
BUILDING $4,965,836
A | BUS PERSONAL PROPERTY 604404247 04/01/2014 | 04/01/2015 $9,730,800

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule,

may be atlached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

I

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Qb B
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